
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2631
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
LOSS MAKING PSES
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) which have incurred losses continuously for the last three years;

(b) whether such loss making enterprises have been referred to the Board for Financial and Industrial Reconstruction;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government is allocating Rs. 117 crores as non-plan budgetary support for 11 sick PSEs: and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per information available, 50 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) have been incurring losses continuously for the last three years (2012-13, 2011-12 and 2010-11). The list is at Annex-I.

(b)& (c): A list of 63 CPSEs registered with Board for Financial and Industrial Reconstruction (BIFR) as on 31.3.2013 is placed at Annex-II.

(c)& (e): A proposal for sanction of non-plan loan of Rs. 116.86 crore to 11 sick / loss making CPSEs under the Department of Heavy Industry for payment of salary, wages and statutory dues for the period from 01.04.2013 to 31.08.2013 is under consideration of the Government. The aforesaid 11 CPSEs are Hindustan Cables Limited (West Bengal), HMT Machine Tools Limited (Karnataka), HMT (Watches) Limited (Karnataka), HMT (Chinar Watches) Limited (Karnataka), Nagaland Pulp & Paper Company Limited (Nagaland), Triveni Structurals Limited (Uttar Pradesh), Tungbhadra Steel Products Limited (Karnataka), NEPA Limited (Madhya Pradesh), HMT Bearings Limited (Karnataka), Hindustan Photo Films Limited (Tamilnadu) and Tyre Corporation of India Limited (West Bengal).
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